products saw decreases in sales, failing to reach
the previous year’s level.

Operating Income 40.5 (12.5) (53.0) -

EBITDA 78.1 27.5 (50.6) (65%) - Device Solutions: HD media sales decreased
significantly due to the prolonged slump in
demand from data centers while sales of SiC
epitaxial wafers increased due to higher shipment
volumes. EBITDA margin% 23.5% 11.4% (12.1p) -

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

Main Products
- Front-end Semiconductor Materials: High-purity gases for electronics, CMP slurry
- Back-end Semiconductor Materials: Epoxy molding compounds, Die bonding materials, Copper clad laminates, Photosensitive dry films, Photosensitive solder resists
- Device Solutions: HD media, SiC epitaxial wafers, Compound semiconductors

©Resonac Holdings Corporation  All Rights Reserved. 8

Segment Summary (2022 1-3Q vs. 2023 1-3Q)
Mobility

2022
1-3Q*

2023
1-3Q

Increase/
Decrease Performance Overview

Sales 134.9 131.6 (3.3) (2%) Sales decreased since the product launch for new
model vehicles was not enough to make up for
the divestiture of ISOLITE GmbH and the impact
weak consumer demand had on some products.
As profit improvement actions begin to create
results, operating income increased.

Automotive Products 109.4 109.5 0.1 0%

Lithium-ion Battery Materials 23.7 22.0 (1.7) (7%)

Others 1.8 0.1 (1.7) (97%) - Automotive Products: Product launch for new
model vehicles and recovery of automobile
production in North American region enabled
increased sales in every major product category.Operating Income (1.4) 0.0 1.5 -

- Lithium-ion Battery Materials: Sales of Carbon
nanofiber additives for cathodes and anodes of
LIBs and anodes materials increased, while sales of
aluminum laminate film (SPALF) decreased due to
weak consumer demand.

EBITDA 12.8 14.0 1.1 9%

EBITDA margin% 9.5% 10.6% 1.1p -

(Unit: Billions of Yen)

Main Products
- Automotive Products: Plastic molded products, Friction materials, Powder metal products
- Lithium-ion Battery Materials: Aluminum laminate film (SPALF), Carbon nanofiber additives for cathodes and anodes of LIBs, Anode materials

*Includes ISOLITE GmbH, a business divested during 2022

©Resonac Holdings Corporation  All Rights Reserved. 9

Segment Summary (2022 1-3Q vs. 2023 1-3Q)
Innovation Enabling Materials

2022
1-3Q

2023
1-3Q

Increase/
Decrease Performance Overview

Sales 105.6 95.5 (10.1) (10%)

Sales decreased while operating income
increased, with less sales volume and higher